FIGURE 7.1 - STANDARD DESIGN - SMALL FLOOR PLAN.
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GENERAL NOTES

FOR ARCHITECTURAL ACRONYMS SEE OWG A-001.
2. Fgl‘g RES|ISTENANCE REQU(REMENTS SHALL BE FOR TYPE V

TRUCTION THROUGHDUT PER 18C 2000 SPRINKLER AND
FIRE ALARMN.

3, BUILDING IS FULLY HEATED: VENTAILATED AND AIR CONDITIONED
TO REDUIRMENTS IN SPECIF ICATIONS.

4. BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM PER UFC
3-600-01 AND 18C 2000.

5. FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN SPECIFICATIONS AND FINISH SCHEDULE.
6= GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE [N ACCORDANCE WITH SMACNA

PROVIDE SOUND INSULATED WALLS WITH MINJUM STC 45. ALL PENTARTIONS
SHALL BE SOUND SEALED WITH SOUND SEALANT. ALL JUNCTION BOXES [N SOUND
WNALLS SHALL BE SOUND SEALED WITH SOUND DEADING WRAPS.

~

8. PRE-ENGINEERED MOOLLAR CONSTRUCTION CAN BE USED OPTIONALLY
AS MEANS OF CONSTRUCTION,

THIS FLmR DESIGN 1S A MANDATORY ELEMENT OF THE RFP PACKAGE. HMVER

Cl S 0
LOCATED IN THE SOUTH EAST REGION OF THE UNITED STATES.

10. SUBMIT SHOP DRANINCS FDR APPROVAL.
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FIGURE 7.2 - SMALL LIFE SAFETY PLAN.
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" TOTAL AREA: 4,130 SO. FT.
OCCUPANCY LOAD:z 51 PEOPLE.

g = 1'-0"
CODE COMPL [ANCE NOTES:

1. UFC 3-600-01 REQUIRES USE OF [BC FOR FIRE RESISTANCE . AND NFPA 101
FOR EGRESS.

2. MAX]MUM OCCPANCY OF EACH RODM IS BASED ON NFPA 101 TABLE 7.3.1.2.

LECEND:

EEm =Em =W ? - HOUR FIRE RATED WALL (SEE CODE COMPL [ANCE SUMMARY NOTE T7.)

NFPA 101 OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS
PLANNED DCCUPANCY OF BUILDING & PERSONS

B AREA OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION PER [BC 2006 SECTION 3.

(® DFF ICE AREAS - NUMBER OF PERSONS AT 100 SF PER PERSON SEE CDDE COMPL[ANCE NOTE 2.
(@ STORAGE/ MECH/ ELECTR - MAXIUM PROBABALE NUMBER OF OCCCUPANTS.

@ EXIT LIGHTING

*u
- —— -
TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT.

CODE_COMPL [ANCE SUMMARY:

1. THIS [S A LIFE SAFETY DESIGN GUIDE.

2. [BC 2006 OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
THE COMMUNICATIONS: ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL ROOMS ARE
INCIDENTAL TO THE ACS FACILITY AND THEREFORE CLASSIFIED
BUSINESS OCCUPANCY.

18C 2006 NFPA 2003

OFF [CES & CORRIDDRS |B (PROFESSIDNAL SERVICE) | NEW BUSINESS
{OCCUPANCY LOAD: 41 PEOPLE)

E (EDUCATIDNAL PURPOSES) | NEW EOUCAT[ONAL
(OCCUPANCY LOAD: 10 PEOPLE)

COMPUTER ROOM

3. CONSTRUCTION TYPE (SEE 1BC TABLES 503 AND 602)
A) TYPE: [| CONSTRUCTION. SPRINKLERED.
B.) BEARING WALLS: NO RATING REQUIRED PER TABLE 601.
C«) NON-BEARING WALLS
INTERIOR: NO RATING REOUIRED PER TABLE 601.

EXTERIOR1 NO RATING REOUIRED UNLESS WITHIN 30 FT SEPARATION
PER 1BC TABLE 602.

°

STRUCTURAL FRAME: ND RATING REOUIRED PER 1BC TABLE 601.
E.) CORRIDORS:

F.) RODF SYSTEM: INCLUDING SUPPORT BEAMS & JOIST ND RATING
REQ'D FOR TYPE 18 CONSTRUCTION PER |BC TABLE 601.

34

FLOOR SYSTEM. INCLUDING SUPPORT BEAMS & JOISTSk ND
RATING REQUIRED. PER [BC 601

H.) EXTERIOR DOORS 3 WINDOWS : NO RATING REOUIRED EXCEPT
SEE [BC TABLE 601. 602 AND 715.3.
4. BUILDING HEIGHT (SEE 18C TABLE 503)
A.) ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT : 4 STDRIES « S5 FEET
B.) ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT: 1 STORY . APPROX 32 FEET

5. BUILDING AREA (SEE IBC TABLE 503)

DCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE AREA| CONSTRUCTION[ACTUAL AREA | ACTUAL
- 18C 2006 ~ (BC 2006 TYPE APPROX IMATE | ALLONABLE
92.000 S.F. 3960 S.F. .04
B (BUSINESS! s
(23.000 X 4)
.F. 170 S.F. .006
£ (EDUCAT[ONAL) 29-000 5 e
(144500 X 2)
A-3 (ASSEMBLY 19,000 S.F. 8 N/A N/A

WITHOUT FIXED SEATING)| ¢9+500 X 23

6. TRAVEL DISTANCES REQUIREMENTS:

NFPA 101 SECTIONS 22.2.6.3 AND 38.2.6.2 REQUIRE MAX] UM LENGTH
OF TRAVEL TD AN EXIT TD BE

200 FT FOR UNSPRINKLED AND 300 FT SPRINKLED FOR NEW BUSINESS

QGCCUPANCY .
OCCUPANCY NFPA 101 [TRAVEL DISTANCE o7y tRAVEL
- NFPA 101 section  [F™MIT TOEXIT ] gigr (max. sHOWN)
(SPRINKLERED)

ORD [NARY HAZARD STORAGE 42.2.6 200 FT N/A
NEW BUS INESS 368.2.6.1 300 FT 67 FT.
A-3 ASSEMBLY 12.2.6(11) 250 FT N/ZA
EDUCATION 14.2.6.2 200 FT 52 FT

7. SEPARATIONS:
ELECTRICAL ROOM 1S SEPARTED FROM OTHER SPACES WITH 2 HOUR F[RE
RATED CONSTRUCTION PER 18C 2006 PARAGRAPH 302.1.1.
MECHANICAL ROOM ]S SEPARTED FROM OTHER SPACES WITH 2 HDUR F[RE RATED
CONSTRUCTION PER 1BC 2006 PARAGRAPH 302.1.1.
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FIGURE T,3 - SMALL ESS DIACRAM.

ELECTRONIC SECURITY SYSTEM - SMALL SIZE FACILITY
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GENERAL NOTES!

1. ALL DURESS SWITCHES WILL AEPORT 10 THE
RECEATIONIST DESK AND 10 THE ALARM
AMMNCIATION SYSTEM.

2. & (UAESS PANEL IS LOCATED v THE
RECEPTIONIST DESK.

3¢ A WIRELESS OUMESS SEITCH IS LOCATED
N THE DIRECTOR'S OFF ICE,

4, ™0 G55 PANCLS ARG LOCATED IN TG
COMMMICATION CLISET.

5. BCCESS/SECURE SWITCHES ARE LOLATED
AT THE MAIN ENTRANCES.

6. THE CTTV STAMDALONE SURVE ILLANCE

SYSTEM |5 MONITORED AT THE RECEPTIONIST DESK.

T. THE CCTV CAMERA LOCATION WILL BE
DETERMINED BASED OM CAUERA CALUCAT IDWS,

8¢ PAOKIM)TY READER WITH PINS ARE
LOCATED O THE NONSECUNE SIDE.
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FIGURE T.4 - STANDARD DESIGN - MEDIUM FLDOR PLAN. i

GENERAL NODTES

e 1. FOR ARCHITECTURAL ACRONYMS SEE DWG A-001.
VAP
MECH. AT 2. F(RE RESISTENANCE REOUIREMENTS SHALL BE FOR TYPE V
ROOM . CONSTRUCT ION THROUGHOUT PER 18C 2000 SPRINKLER AND
1177 S.Fa- 1% . FRE ALARM. D

3. BUILDING IS FULLY HEATED. VENTAILATED AND AJR CONDITIONED
TO REQUIRMENTS IN SPECIF |CATIONS.

EFNP

DFF 1CE FapP

OFF CE 4. BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AUTDMATH.‘ FIRE PROTECTION

SYSTEM PER UFC 3-600-01 AND 1BC 200t

REVISIONS

S. FINISH MATER[ALS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN SPECIFICATIONS AND FINISH SCHEDULE.
6. GUTTERS AND DOWNSFOUTS SHALL BE [N ACCORDANCE WITH SMACNA

7. PROVIDE SOUND INSULATED WALLS WITH MINJUM STC 45. ALL PENTARTIONS
SHALL BE SOUND SEALED WITH SQUND SEALANT. ALL JUNCTION BOXES [N SOUND
WALLS SHALL BE SOUND SEALED WITH SOUND OEAOING WRAPS.

8. PRE-ENGINEERED MODULAR CONSTRUCTION CAN BE USED OPTIONALLY
AS MEANS OF CONSTRUCTION.

9 THIS FLOOR DESIGN ]S A MANDATORY ELEMENT OF THE RFP PACKAGE. HD'EVER
THE STRUCTURAL. MECHANICAL. PLUMEING ANQ ELECTRICAL PORTIONS

VOLUNTEER ARE RECOMMENQOEQD DESICN SOLUTIONS BEST SUITED FOR A FACILITY

OFF ICE LOCATED IN THE SOUTH EAST REGION OF THE UNITED STATES,.

10. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL.
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FIGURE 7.5 - STANDARD DESIGN - MEDIUM ELEVATIDN. H
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FIGURE 7.6 - MEQIUM LIFE SAFETY PLAN,

COOE COMPL |ANCE SUMMARY: i
1. THIS S A LIFE SAFETY DESIGN GUIDE.
2. [BC 2006 DCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: i
THE COMMUNICATIDNS: ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL ROOMS ARE
uzcu. INCIDENTAL TO THE ACS FACILITY AND THEREFORE CLASSIF IED
|, BUSINESS OCCUPANCY,
8Q) 1711 S.F. L - . D
2 [ —
R J TRAVEL OISTANCE 4 18C 2006 NFPA 2003
T0 EXIT 47 FT. Z+ NEW BUSINESS
3 OFFICES & CORRIDORS |8 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICE )
= o (DCCUPANCY LOAD: 70 PEGPLE) g
ar
FRP o COMPUTER ROOM £ (EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES) | NEW EDUCATIONAL @
OFF | CE = 7CLASSRDOM/ (OCCUPANCY LOAD: 55 PEOPLE) H
ELEC.B® 1) x| OEPLOY DR MOB AREA s 3
<
(210 S.F. )’ 1=
; 3. CONSTRUCTION TYPE (SEE IBC TABLES 503 ANO 602)
A) TYPEz |l CDNSTRUCTION. SPRINKLERED.
8.) BEARING WALLS: NO RATING REOUIRED PER TABLE 601. —
- C.) NON-BEARING WALLS
PUBL (€ R © INTERIOR: NO RATING REQUIRED PER TABLE 601.
uBL nc 8 1 EXTERIORY ND RATING REOUIRED UNLESS WITHIN 30 FT
TOILET b ) SEPARATIDN PER IBC TABLE 602.
0.) STRUCTURAL FRAME: NO RATING REOUIREQ PER [BC TABLE 601,
N -
€.) CORRIOORS:
1 F.) RODF SYSTEM: [NCLUDING SUPPORT BEAMS & JDIST NO RATING
1 \I RED'D FOR TYPE 18 CONSTAUCTION PER [BC TABLE 601.
8
1 @ G.) FLODR SYSTEM. [NCLUDING SUPPORT BEAMS & JOISTS: NO
" k. || voLunTEER RATING REOUIRED. PER IBC 601
18 é": DFF [CE
Zr H.) EXTERIOR DDORS & WINDOWS ¢ NO RATING REOUIRED EXCEPT
17~ EQ SEE 1BC TABLE 501+ 602 AND 715.3.
cuassroowl| o Iﬂ: 4. BUILDING HEIGHT (SEE I[BC TABLE 503)
- >
X E‘; A.)  ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT : 4 STORIES . 55 FEET H]
<
=] ' B.) ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT: 1 STORY . APPROX 37 FEET i
1 S. BUILDING AREA (SEE [BC TABLE 503) 5
1
67 FhepLgymenT OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE AREA| CONSTRUCT ION[ACTUAL AREA | ACTUAL v
of }Hﬁqgg L - IBC 2006 - 18C 2006 TYPE APPROXIMATE | ALLOWABLE
T 924000 S.F. -1 L
yTION f 8 (BUSINESS) : 118 9771 S.F.
1ssady (23,000 X 4}
1 29.000 S.F. .04
-- - € (EDUCATIDNAL) ‘ e 125 S.F,
(14,500 x 2)
CONFERENCE DIRECTOR A-3 (ASSEMBLY 18.000 S.F. e N/A N/A
ROI OFFICE WITHOUT FIXED SEATING) 19.500 x 21
[ 8® B

6. TRAVEL DISTANCES REQUIREMENTS:

NFPA 101 SECTIDNS 22.2. 6 3 AND 38.2.6.2 REOUIRE MAX] UM LENGTH
OF TRAVEL TD AN EXIT TO

SCALEz 1/8" =1'-0"

200 FT FDR UNSPRINKLED AND 30D FT SPRINKLED FOR NEW BUSINESS
TOTAL AREA: 10.896 SO. FT. DCCUPANCY.

OCCUPANCY LOAD: 135 PEQPLE.
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DCCUPANCY NFPA 101 |TRAVEL DISTANCE | \orni tRavEL ag
- NFPA 101 section  [FMIT TOEXIT o 6r (uax, suowns r2
(SPRINKLERED) ze —
LEGEND: ORD[NARY WAZARD STORAGE 42,2.6 200 F1 a1 FT. S
— NEW_BUSINESS 38.2.6.1 300 F1 92 FT. 3
EEm EEm = > . HOUR FIRE RATED WALL (SEE CODE COMPLIANCE SUMNARY NOTE 7.) A-3 ASSEMBLY 12,2.601) 250 FT NZA ©
N
NFPA 101 OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS EDUCATION 14,2.6,2 200 F1 67 FT E
PLANNED OCCUPANCY DF BUILDING & PERSONS 7. SEPARATIDNS:
TRICAL RODM PARTED FROM DTHER SPACES WITH 2 HDUR F IR
B AREA OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION PER 1BC 2006 SECTION 3. ELECTRICAL RODM IS SEPARTED FROM DTHER SPACES WITH 2 HOUR F IRE

RATED CONSTRUCTION PER [BC 20D6 PARAGRAPH 302.1.1.

@uFFlCE AREAS - NUMBER DF PERSONS AT 100 SF PER PERSON SEE CODE CDMPL JANCE NOTE 2.

MECHANICAL ROOM IS SEPARTED FROM DTHER SPACES WITH 2 HOUR F |IRE RATED

CONSTRUCTION PER [BC 2006 PARAGRAPH 302.1.1.
(@) STORAGE/ MECH/ ELECTR - MAX[UM PROBABALE NUMBER DF OCCCUPANTS,

CODE_COMPL | ANCE NOTES:
@ ExIT LIcHTING T+ UEC 3-600-01 REOUIRES USE OF 1BC FOR FIRE RESISTANCE - AND NFPA 101

- FOR EGRE
- - w
TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT. 2. MAXIMUM OCCPANCY OF EACH ROOM IS BASED ON NFPA 101 TABLE 7.3.1.2.
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FIGURE 7.7 - MEDIUM ESS DIAGRAM.

ELECTRONIC SECURITY SYSTEM - MEDIUM SIZE FACILITY
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GENERAL NOTES:

1o ALL DURESS SEITOMES WILL REFORT TD e
MECEPTIDMIST OESK 4N TO THE aLafu
MeamCIaTION STSTEM,

2. A DURESS PAMEL IS LOCATED ON THE
RECEPTIONIST 0ESK.

3« A WIRELESS DURESS SWITCH 15 LOTATED
IN THE DIRECTOR'S DFFICE.

4. TWD ESS PANELS ARE LOCATCO IN THE
COMWmmMICATION CLOSET.

9. ACCESS/SECUME SWITCHES ARE LIKATEQ
AT THE MaIN ENTMANCES.

§ THE ECTV STANDALDWE SURVEILLANCE

SYSTEM |5 MONITDREO AT THE RECEPTIDMIST OESK.

7. THE CCTV CAMERA LOCATION WiLL BE
QETEAMINED BASED OW CAUERA CALUCAT IDNS,
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FICURE 7.8 - STANDARD DESICN - LARCE FLOOR PLAN.

GENERAL NOTES

FOR ARCHITECTURAL ACRONYMS SEE DWG A-001.

AP Fap 2. F(RE RESISTENANCE REOUIREMENTS SHALL BE FOR TYPE V ®
e e OFFICE CONSTRUCT ION THROUGHOUT PER 1BC 2000 SPRINKLER AND Z
OECOM. F(RE ALARM, I |
MECH, WAITING s
Ri w
11240 5.F.) - 7% 3. BUILDING IS FULLY HEATED. VENTAILATED AND AIR CONDITIONED &
TO REDUIRMENTS [N SPECIFICATIONS.
\r 4. BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AUTONATIC FIRE PROTECTIDON SYSTEM PER UFC
3-600-01 AND IBC 2000,
EFNP AF AP
ELEC. OFFICE DFFICE _
ROOM STOR. 5. FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED [N SPECIFICATIONS AND FINISH SCHEDULE.
(210 S\F.) ROOM COMM,. ERP
15° x 14° A A TAFF OFF ICE
€130 S.Fs 6. GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE [N ACCORDANCE WITH SMACNA
15°x 10° OILET
e T+ PROVIOE SONO INSULATED WALLS WITH MINIUM STC 45 ALL PENTARTIONS
waa/ w08/ Mt .IJ SHALL BE SEALED WITH SOUND SEALANT. ALL JUNCTION BOXES [N SOUND
DEnos DEMOR ATE TALLS SACL BE SOUND SEALED WiTH SOUND DEADING WRAPS.
v, | oFrice OFFICE Kirchen 4 RECT H OFFICE o
cLa DEMDB Ax OFFICE
SSAaM oFFICE OFFICE 8. PRE-ENGINEERED MODULAR CONSTRUCTION CAN BE USED DPTIDNALLY
AS MEANS OF CONSTRUCTION.
9, THIS FLOOR DESIGN 1S A MANDATORY ELEMENT OF THE RFP PACKAGE, HD‘EVER
THE STRUCTURAL . MECHANICAL» PLUNBING AND ELECTRICAL PORTIONS
oFFIcE ARE RECOMMENDED DESIGN SDLUTIDNS BEST SUITED FOR A FACILITY
_ _l_ LOCATED IN THE SOUTH EAST REGIDN OF THE UNITED STATES.
STORAGE TATION AFTB 10. SUBMIT SHDP DRANINGS FOR APPRDVAL.
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FICURE .10 - LARGE LIFE SAFETY PLAN. t{
[ s i
Z ]
ﬁ: dig COOE_COMPL | ANCE SUMMARY:
ue 1. THIS IS A LIFE SAFETY DESIGN GUIDE. ¥
oL <N H
23 2. 18C 2006 OCCUPANCY CLASSIF[CATION:
op 1 oecom.
Ef:‘ MECH. K 5y WAITING THE COMMUNICATIONS. ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL RODMS ARE
RDDM o .
——— - (3] INCIDENTAL TO THE ACS FACILITY AND THEREFORE CLASSIFIED
’ (1240 S.F.) - 1% gl I |a® 0
, 8 - = . BUSINESS OCCUPANCY.
X . 18C 2006 NFPA 2003 9
o OFFICES & CORRIDORS |B IPROFESSIONAL SERVICE) | NEW BUSINESS 1
P ——-— = 1 (GCCUPANCY LOADz 84 PEDPLE) '£I
ELEC. O] ! CONPUTER ROOM € IEDUCAT[ONAL PURPOSES) | NEW EDUCAT [ONAL &
e o Otk Bl CcoMM. I , J e 7CLASSROOM (GCCUPANCY LOAD: 36 PEOPLE)
15° x 14° AOOw, ¢ 1 gl oFfice WULTIPURPOSE -3 ASSEMGLY NEW ASSEMELY
e llS;'S.F: ;?EET L r o 8® AM. (OCCUPANCY LOAO: 166 PEOPLE)
Aix 10 b A
1 o 3. CONSTRUCTION TYPE (SEE [BC TABLES 503 AND 6021
mDB/ 32%3 HS\ITE ‘sl’:, A) TYPE: I CONSTRUCTION. SPRINKLERED.
vos/ gE'F‘:ng ofFice e «ircmen / 0CAT NPS L P cre 8.) BEARING WALLS: NO RATING REOUIRED PER TABLE 601
CLASSRODM oewos | s Lo | - BREA; RODM OFF ICE N OFEISE 1 OFF ICE C.) NON-BEARING WALLS
e® : ® 8® [N 8® INTERIOR: NO RATING REQUIRED PER TABLE 601.
s® = . 1 EXTER[OR: NO RATING REOUIRED UNLESS WITHIN 30 FT SEPARATION
m PER  [BC TABLE 602.
® TRAVEL DISTANCE 1 D.) STRUCTURAL FRAME: NO RATING REQUIRED PER [BC TABLE 601.
@ = = LR D e o L
@ T TisTMRE ® OFF ICE €. CORRIDORSI
FG - _l v “ TAPER 8Q A F.) ROOF SYSTEM: INCLUDING SUPPORT BEAMS & JOIST ND RATING
sLuRg( f \ [STAT[ON REQ'D FOR TYPE 18 CONSTRUCTION PER |BC TABLE €01.
- Y = PUBLILC G.) FLOOR SYSTEM. INCLUDING SUPPORT BEAMS & JDISTS1 NO
ASSROOM - .
) | J CLASSROD | CLASSROOM TOILEY H ’ RATING REOUIRED. PER [BC 601
L 1 DEPLOYMENT -— = - - 1 H.) EXTERIOR DOORS & WINDONS : NO RATING REOUIRED EXCEPT
- - gnspﬁgltﬁfm:- -l ! 1 1 SEE 18C TABLE 601. 60Z AND T15.3.
l SUPPORT 1 1 4. BUILDING HEIGHT ISEE (BC TABLE 503)
DPERATI
STAGE = SO: 1 1 lellElngEEE A.) ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT 3 4 STDRIES + S5 FEET
8.) ACTUAL BUILOING HEIGHT: 1 STORY . APPROX 38 FEET
A® & 1 1 8@
OFF ICE
1 1 S. BUILDING AREA SEE IBC TABLE 503)
CLASSROOM CLASSROOM 1 1 OCCUPANCY 'ALLOWABLE AREA| CONSTRUCT IONJACTUAL AREA | ACTUAL 4
L. CORe= /= R
Lasen PUBLIC 1 CrgpHics o 1 18C 2006 - 18C 2006 TYPE laPPROXIMATE | ALLOWABLE
TOILET 000 S.F. K
© 1 OFEJCE B (BUSINESS) 92.000 e 14,255 S.F, s
RECEPT 8® AvC
® TRAVEL DTSTANTE ® 1 10} OFF ICE 1234000 X 41
- = JOEXUL RFL e o = = Ve | EH I o € CEOUCATIONAL) 29:000 S.F. |0 763 S.F. +03
1 k (14.500 X 21
1 N - A-3 (ASSEMBLY 19,000 S.F. 2197 S.F. 2
N }E‘E'i;ﬂ.',?ﬂ& WITHOUT FIXED SEATINGI| (asaox 21 | ''® B
OMM sl -
L. ’ -~ 8 LoseY/ v [+
(80 s.F4 , (.19} LENDIN Z-maITING 6. TRAVEL DISTANCES REQOU(REMENTS? s
0 . L
CLASSROOM 10°x8 gUM:UTER' RRP LOCKER| aTnge s® NFPA 101 SECTIONS 22.2.6.3 AND 38.2.6.2 REOUIRE MAXI UM LENGTH 8
[1¢] | e, OFF [ o] 'aw OF TRAVEL TO AN EXIT TO BE -
b | (2
CL- o x as ADMIN CONFERENCE D IRECTOR 200 FT FOR UNSPRINKLED AND 300 FT SPRINKLED FOR NEW BUSINESS g
= AS?DISTANT ROOM OFF ICE : &
LIFE SAFETY PLAN - é 8 80 8® TRAVEL DISTANCE -
1 OCCUPANCY NFPA 101 ACTUAL TRAVEL z
LARGE ARMY COMMUNTY SERVICE GENTER e e 101 section  |L1IT TO EXIT ' x5
t ] 0 10 15 25 Fover °Q) ISPRINKLERED ) DIST (uax. sHow 22 —
~—"" TOTAL AREA: 17.215 SQ. F 1 2¢
OCCUPANCY LDAD? 430 PEOPLE. - ORD[NARY HAZARD STORAGE 42.2.6 200 FT 65 FT. § w
LEGEND: s NEW BUSINESS 38,2.6.1 300 FT 114 FI1. g¢e
_— A-3 ASSEMBLY 12,2,6(1) 250 FT 93 FT %,
mmm  mmm = 2 - 4oUR FIRE RATED WALL (SEE CODE COMPLIANCE SUMMARY NOTE 7.) EDUCATION 14,2,6,2 200 F1 82 F1 z
NFPA 101 DCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS 7 PARAT 5
PLANNED OCCUPANCY OF BUILDING & PERSONS v SEPARATIONS:
8 ELECTRICAL ROOM [S SEPARATED FROM DTHER SPACES WITH 2 HOUR FIRE
AREA DCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION PER [BC 2006 SECTION 3,
RATED CONSTRUCTION PER 1BC 2006 PARAGRAPH 302.1.1.
(@) oFF ICE AREAS - NUMBER OF PERSONS AT 100 SF PER PERSON SEE CODE COMPL |ANCE NOTE 2, MECHANICAL ROOM [S SEPERATED FROM DTHER SPACES WITH 2 HOUR FIRE RATEQ A
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2'1/2 YEARS OLD. ) % [ } { } { } { } { ﬂl
DUE TO THE HVAC'S PLENUM DESIGN, COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS [
(TO INCLUDE WOOD FRAMING/BLOCKING) ARE NOT ALLOWED

WITHIN THE SPACE.

3. FIRE PREVENTION SYSTEM: AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM : U

4. MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 200 FEET.
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NFPA 13 FIRE SPRINKLERS SYSTEMS (2010) A

\,

NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (2008)
NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE }\2010
D UFC 3-600-01 FIRE PROTECTION FOR FACILITIES (2009)
L
ll. OCCUPANCY (IBC): THIS BUILDING IS CLASSIFIED AS MIXED OCCUPANCY (SEC. 508-IBC). ¢ B
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